AGENDA
CITY OF WAUPUN COMMON COUNCIL

CITY OF Waupun City Hall - 201 E. Main Street, Waupun WI
WAU P U N Tuesday, September 14, 2021 at 6:00 PM

municipal government

CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE FOLLOWED BY A MOMENT OF SILENT MEDITATION
ROLL CALL--Mayor to excuse any absent members

PERSONS WISHING TO ADDRESS COUNCIL--State name, address, and subject of comments. (2 Minutes)
1. Introduction of Patrol Officer Nicholas Kearns

No Public Participation after this point.

CONSENT AGENDA (Roll Call Motion) Items under the consent agenda may be acted upon by one motion.
It is the judgment of any Board Member that any item may be moved to later on the agenda for discussion
and/or action.
2. Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and Permit Applications, Expenses

BOARDS, COMMITTEE AND COMMISSION MEETING MINUTES
Board of Public Works and Facilities Committee 6-8-21
Business Improvement District 7-14-21

Recreation and Wellness 7-14-21

Plan Commission 7-28-21

Utility Commission 8-9-21

Recreation and Wellness 8-11-21

Common Council 8-17-21

Library 8-18-21

Police and Fire Commission 8-25-21

. Common Council 8-31-21

DEPARTMENT REPORTS

13. Library

14. Building Inspector

15. Police

6. Recreation

7. Public Works

8. Fire Department

19. Administrator-Economic Development

[E

[E

[E

CONSIDERATION - ACTION

20. Discussion- Referendum Process and Planning

21. Discussion- Tourism Partnerships

22. Discussion: Consideration of Ordinance to amend Ch. 9.03 entitled Public Nuisances- Tree or Plant Diseases

ADJOURNMENT

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate disabled individuals through appropriate aids and
services. For additional information, contact the City Clerk at 920-324-7915.



Q)WAU PUN AGENDA SUMMARY SHEET

MEETING DATE: 9-14-21 TITLE: Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and

Permit Applications, Expenses
AGENDA SECTION: CONSENT AGENDA

PRESENTER: Angela Hull, Clerk

ISSUE SUMMARY:
Future meetings/gatherings of the Common Council, consideration of licenses/permits, payment of expenses.

Future Meetings/Gatherings

Tuesday, September 28, 2021 Committee of the Whole 6:00pm
Tuesday, October 12, 2021 Common Council 6:00pm
Tuesday, October 19, 2021 Special Common Council TBD

Tuesday, October 26, 2021 Committee of the Whole 6:00pm
Tuesday, November 9, 2021 Common Council 6:00pm
Tuesday, November 30, 2021 Committee of the Whole 6:00pm
Tuesday, December 14, 2021 Common Council 6:00pm
Tuesday, December 28, 2021 Committee of the Whole 6:00pm

License and Permit Applications

OPERATOR LICENSE:
Terri Daute, Samantha Schanilec, Jamie Vossekuil

TEMPORARY CLASS B Fermented Malt Beverage License

ATTACHMENTS:
Expense Report(s)

I RECOMENDED MOTION: Motion to approve the Consent Agenda. (Roll Call) I




CITY OF WAUPUN Check Register - Council Check Register Page: 1
Check Issue Dates: 8/27/2021 - 9/9/2021 Sep 09, 2021 12:28PM
Report Criteria:
Report type: Summary
Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amount
08/27/2021 44 CREXENDO 495.22
08/27/2021 45 FAITH TECH, INC. 1,760.17
08/27/2021 46 KWIK TRIP STORES 5,741.52
08/27/2021 47 WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT. 3,042.49
08/30/2021 102452 YMCA OF DODGE COUNTY 14,906.78
08/30/2021 102542 FOND DU LAC COUNTY CLERK OFC 579.00
09/09/2021 102588 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 488.83
09/09/2021 102589 AGNESIAN WORK & WELLNESS- 125.00
09/09/2021 102590 ALLIANT ENERGYMPEL 931.02
09/09/2021 102591 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULTA 2,467.66
09/09/2021 102592 AT&T 39.82
09/09/2021 102593 ATS&T MOBILITY 421.93
09/09/2021 102594 BEER, MIiKE 71.49
09/09/2021 102595 BENTZ AUTOMOTIVE INC 123.00
08/09/2021 102596 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS 230.20
09/09/2021 102597 CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY INC 1.618.75
09/09/2021 102598 CEDAR CORPORATION 3,771.00
09/09/2021 102599 CEDARQUIST, ANNIE 21.58
09/09/2021 102600 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 506.24
09/09/2021 102601 CITIES & VILLAGES MUTUAL INS. 25,601.00
09/09/2021 102602 CONSULTANTS LABORATORY-FDL 80.00
09/09/2021 102603 DEMAA JR., WILLIAM 34.95
09/09/2021 102604 DICKHUT, ZAK 40.00
09/09/2021 102605 EZ DOCK OF THE GREAT PLAINS 30,079.80
09/09/2021 102606 FAHRNER ASPHALT SEALERS, LLC 22,731.00
09/09/2021 102607 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE 968.62
09/09/2021 102608 FAULKS BROS. CONSTRUCTION, INC 2,629.30
09/09/2021 102609 FIRE SAFETY USA INC 330.00
09/09/2021 102610 FOND DU LAC COUNTY 3,270.77
09/09/2021 102611 FOX COMPUTER & NETWORKING INC 482.22
09/09/2021 102612 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS 1,141.75
09/09/2021 102613 GRAND VALLEY INSPECTION SERVIC 22,115.43
09/09/2021 102614 GUNDERSON, INC. 306.75
09/09/2021 102615 GYSBERS JEWELRY 139.99
09/09/2021 102616 HEIDEMANN, TERESA 40.00
09/09/2021 102617 HERITAGE RIDGE TRAVEL PLAZA 166.11
09/09/2021 102618 HOMAN AUTO -GATEWAY 66.37
09/09/2021 102619 KIEFER AQUATICS 295.75
09/09/2021 102620 LIDTKE MOTORS INC. 351.63
09/09/2021 102621 LITE11LLC 1,885.00
09/09/2021 102622 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC 56.95
09/09/2021 102623 MENARDS - BEAVER DAM 334.14
09/09/2021 102624 MIDSTATES RECREATION 1,252.89
09/09/2021 102625 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN 2,300.79
09/09/2021 102626 NICKEL, JULIE 40.00
09/09/2021 102627 OSHKOSH FIRE & POLICE EQUIPMNT 360.95
09/09/2021 102628 OSHKOSH OFFICE SYSTEMS 100.75
09/09/2021 102629 PARAGON DEVELOPMENT SYSTEMS 2,650.00
09/09/2021 102630 PERKINS OIL 809.65
09/09/2021 102631 PETTY CASH-CITY HALL 85.58

M = Marnual Check, V = Void Check




CITY OF WAUPUN Check Redgister - Council Check Register Page: 2
Check Issue Dates: 8/27/2021 - 9/9/2021 Sep 09, 2021 12:28PM
Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amount
09/09/2021 102632 PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOQDS 13.38
09/09/2021 102633 PIPIA, GINO 25.32
09/09/2021 102634 PITNEY BOWES 693.12
09/09/2021 102635 PURCHASE POWER 500.00
09/09/2021 : 102636 RHODES, TARA 40.00
09/09/2021 102637 SAN-A-CARE, INC 63.04
09/09/2021 102638 STICKS AND STONES 1,355.00
09/09/2021 102639 THURMER, MIKE 40.00
09/09/2021 102640 TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN 17.99
09/09/2021 102641 TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC 432.08
09/09/2021 102642 TRU CLEANERS LLC 4,532.81
09/09/2021 102643 US CELLULAR 1,227.72
09/09/2021 102644 VANDE ZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP 1,801.53
09/09/2021 102645 WAUPUN AREA ANIMAL SHELTER,INC 1,000.00
09/09/2021 102646 WAUPUN EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC. 57.18
09/09/2021 102647 WAUPUN UTILITIES 393.11
09/09/2021 102648 WI| BUILDING SUPPLY 462.16
09/09/2021 102649 WI| DEPT OF JUSTICE 83.00
09/09/2021 102650 WM CORPORATE SERVICES ING 44,648.46
09/08/2021 102651 YMCA OF DODGE COUNTY 12,617.78
09/09/2021 102652 [INSIGHT FS 133.33
09/09/2021 102653 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC 24486
09/09/2021 102654 SALAMONE SUPPLIES 284.64
(09/09/2021 102655 BETT, JOHN 40.00

Grand Totals: 228,797.25

Report Criteria:
Report type: Summary

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF WAUPUN Invoice Register - Invoice Report for Councit Page: 1

input Dates: 8/27/2021 - 9/9/2021 Sep 08, 2021 12:30PM
Report Criteria:
[Report].invoice Date = 08/27/2021,08/30/2021,09/09/2021
invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
48 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
131Y-WTMN-THQR  coffes for city hatl break room 09/09/2021 40.74 100-10-5110-3-38
19XQ-11X7-W7NX  Cell case/UUSB Car charger/Phone covericharging cube 09/09/2021 96.19 100-40-5211-3-30
16QT-CLRJ-PNND cffice supplies 09/09/2021 325.58 100-40-52%1-3-30
17WF-J31D-CMFQ  floor scrub pads for comm cenler 09/09/2021 26,32 100-70-5410-3-36
Total 48 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES: 488,83
955 AGNESIAN WORK & WELLNESS-
34592 Hearing Test - Halverson 09/09/2021 25.00 100-40-5216-3-37
34592 DOT Physical Exam - Schlieve 09/09/2021 100.00 100-70-5412-3-38
Total 955 AGNESIAN WORK & WELLNESS- 125.00
1174 ALLIANT ENERGYMWP&L
3425110000-AUG21  MUSEUM monthly fuel charges - Aug 2021 08/09/2021 1517 100-20-65612-3-32
5374620000-AUG21  Aquatic Center - Aug 2021 09/09/2021 - 54279 100-20-6623-3-32
5946940000-AUG21  Police Dept - monthly fuel charges - Aug 2021 09/09/2021 39.73 100-40-5211-3-32
5946940000-AUG21  Fire Dept - monthly fuel charges - Aug 2021 09/09/2021 22.3% 100-50-5231-3-32
1780550000-AUG21  CITY HALL monthly fuel charges - Aug 2021 09/09/2021 62.38 100-70-5410-3-32
2831330000-AUG21  community center monthly fuel-Aug 2021 09/09/2021 86.51 100-76-5410-3-32 |
32684610000-AUG21  Garage manthly fuel - Aug 20214 09/08/2021 94,91 100-70-5412-3-32
3517989074-JULY21  TIFH#S - Utilities McKinley St. Building - Aug 2021 09/09/2021 67.18 408-70-5436-3-32
Total 1174 ALLIANT ENERGY/WPE&L: 931.02
1787 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULTAN
156220 Monthly services - Sapt 2021 08/09/2021 2,467.66 100-30-5152-3-38
Total 1787 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULTAN: 2,467.66
1904 AT& T
JULY20-AUG19 2025 Police Dept monthly phone charges 09/08/2021 39.82 100-40-5211-3-31
Total 1904 AT & T: 39.82
1806 ATE&T MOBILITY
AUG2021 FirstNet Mobile Aircards - Aug 2021 08/09/2021 421.93 100-40-5211-3-31
Total 1806 AT&T MOBILITY: 421.93
5035 BEER, MIKE
9-9-2¢ Beder/Beekman retirement cake/food storage 09/09/2021 71.49 100-50-5231-3-38
Total 5035 BEER, MIKE: 71.49
5130 BENTZ AUTOMOTIVE INC
19199 tow from Randolph to Waupun 09/09/2021 423.00 100-40-5212-3-36
Total 5130 BENTZ AUTOMOTIVE INC: 123.00
7068 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS
65160 Notice of publfic Hearing 09/09/2021 83.18 100-16-5110-3-35
65163 Notice of public Hearing 09/09/2021 108.56 160-10-5110-3-36

67202 Ordinance Number 21-05 080972021 19.23 100-10-5110-3-35




CIiTY OF WAUPUN Invoice Register - Invoice Report for Coundil Page: 2
Input Dates: 8/27/2021 - 9/9/2021 Sep 09, 2021 12:30PM
Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost Gl. Account
87200 Ordinance Number 21-04 09/09/2021 19.23 100-10-5140-3-35
Total 7048 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS: 230.20
7065 CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY INC
1216222 Fibermesh for ball complex batting cages 09/08/2021 443.75 100-20-5525-3-35
1215981 Fibermesh for ball complex batting cages 09/09/2021 1,175.00 100-20-5525-3-36
Total 70685 CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY INC: 161875
B046 CEDAR CORPORATION
108335 Updated to Resideatial Zoning Code - services thry 8-21- 09/09/2021 3,771.00 220-54-5460-3-38
Total 8046 CEDAR CORPORATION: 3,771.00
8049 CEDARQUIST, ANNIE
9-9-21 reimbursement for fuel GO/09/2021 21.58 100-40-5212-3-38
Total 8049 CEDARQUIST, ANNIE: 21.58
10048 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS
16011-SEPT21  senior center - tv, internet 09/09/2021 145,77 100-20-5513-3-38
18615-SEPT21 PD - voice, internet, tv 09/09/2021 380.47 100-40-5211-3-38
Total 10048 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS: 506.24
40226 CITIES & VILLAGES MUTUAL INS.
WC-21-1132 2021 Worker's Com Prem 4th QTR - City Portion 09/0972021 18,588.00 100-10-5196-3-38
WGC-21-1132 2021 Worker's Com Prem 4th QTR - Utilities Pordion 09/09/2021 7,013.00 $00-13850
Total 16226 CITIES & VILLAGES MUTUAL INS.: 25,601.00
10468 CONSULTANTS LABORATORY-FDL
2617830 legal blood draws - Aug 2021 09/09/2021 80.0C 100-40-5213-3-38
Total 10468 CONSULTANTS LABORATORY-FDL: 80.00
10651 CREXENDO
2040888887 City Hall Phone Charges - Aug 2021 0812772021 365.05 100-10-5197-3-31
2040888887 Senior Center Phone Charges - Aug 2021 0872712021 26.08 100-20-5513-3-31
2040888887 Garage Phone Charges - Aug 2021 08/27i2021 104.09 100-70-5412-3-31
Total 10651 CREXENDO: 495.22
11067 DEMAA JR., WILLIAM
9-9-21 Beder/Beekman retirement supplies Go/08f20214 34.95 $00-50-5231-3-38
Total 11067 DEMAA JR., WILLIAM: 34.95
11293 DICKHUT, ZAK
9-9-21 8-25-21 Police & Fire Commission meeting 09/09/2021 40.00 100-10-5210-3-38
Total 11293 DICKHUT, ZAK: 40.00
12633 EZ DOCK OF THE GREAT PLAINS
4979 Kayak Launch 09/09/2024 10,269.90 220-20-5540-3-38
4979 Kayak Launch 09/09/2021 19,809.90 400-20-5525-8-00




CITY OF WAUPUN invoice Regisier - [nvoice Report for Counci Page: 3
input Dates: 8/27/2021 - 9/9/2021 Sep 09, 2021 12:30PM
nvoice Dascription Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
Total 12633 EZ DOCK OF THE GREAT PLAINS: 30,079.80
12672 FAHRNER ASPHALT SEALERS, LLC
8300010321 Micro Seai Casrington St 09/G0/2024 22,731.00 $00-70-5431-3-36
Total 12672 FAHRNER ASPHALT SEALERS, LLC: 22,731.00
12676 FAITH TECH, INC.
AUG2021 energy effiiciency ACH pmt 23 of 60 08/27/2021 1,760.17 300-10-5935-6-00
Total 12676 FAITH TECH, INC.: 1,760.17
12700 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE
AUG2021  wax for slides at aqualic center 09/08/2021 29.54 100-20-5623-3-36
AUG2021  ulility hook 08/09/2021 9.98 100-40-5211-3-30
AUG2021 postage 09/08/2021 18.78 100-50-6231-3-33
AUG2021 wasp & hornet sprayfbatteries 09/09/2021 17.49 100-50-5232-3-38
AUG2021  surge protector/febreeze carfair freshener 09/09/2021 56.76 100-50-5232-3-38
AUG2021  copper pipe 09/09/2021 28.99 100-70-5410-3-36
AUG2021 spraypaint 09/09/2021 24.00 100-70-5410-3-36
AUG2021 sump pump - replace sump pump at museum 09/08/2021 124.99 100-70-5410-3-38
AUG2021  parts fo replace sump pump at museum 09/68/2021 15.37 100-70-5410-3-38
AUG2021  credit 09/09/2021 B.99- 100-70-5410-3-36
AUG2021 parts to replace sump purp at museum 09/09/2021 4.59 100-70-5410-3-38
AUG2021 thread seal tape/paper towal 09/69/2021 20.56 100-70-5410.3-36
AUG2021 nails 09/09/2021 23.99 100-70-5410-3-36
AUGZ2021  gloves 09/09/2021 131.94 100-70-5410-3-38
AUG2021 disposable gloves 09/09/2021 149.91 100-70-5410-3-38
AUG2021 wasp & hornet spray 09/G9/2021 23.95 100-70-5410-3-38
AUG2021 bug spray 09/09/2021 41.94 100-70-5410-3-38
AUG2021 fasteners - replace transmission filler bolts 09/09/2021 33.48 100-70-5411-3-36
AUG2021  cylce miwhooks 09/09/2021 47.54 1006-70-5411-3-36
AUG2021 fastenars 09/09/2021 33.48 100-70-5411-3-36
AUG2021 fasteners 09/09/2021 .65 1006-70-5411-3-36
AUG2021 groved ball bear/circle clips 09/09/202% 24,98 100-70-5411-3-36
AUG2021 blade cutoff metal 08/09/2024 2872 t00-70-5411-3-36
AUG2021 plug grourd pve 09/09/2021 4.59 100-70-5412-3-36
AUG202% v heit 08/09/2021 19.99 100-70-5412-3-36
AUG2021 plastic to cover sidewalk 09/09/2021 54.99 100-70-5444-3-36
Total 12700 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE: 968.62
12765 FAULKS BROS. CONSTRUCTION, INC
357128 infield mix - medema field diamond 2 09/09/2021 1,329.16 100-20-5525-3-36
357129  infield mix - medema field diamond 2 09/09/2021 1,300.14 100-20-5525-3-36
Total 12765 FAULKS BROS. CONSTRUCTION, INC: 2,629.30
13011 FIRE SAFETY USA INC
151221 flamefighter FL series NY Roof Hook 09/09/2021 330.00 220-50-5231-3-38
Total 13041 FIRE SAFETY USA INC: 330.00
13495 FOND DU LAC COUNTY
21610479 roadmarking paint/beads 09/09/2021 3,270.77 100-70-5441-3-36




CITY OF WAUPUN Invoice Register - nvoice Report for Council Page: 4

Input Dates: 8/27/2021 - 8/9/2021 Sep 09, 2021 12:30PM
Invoice Description Invoice Dale Total Cost GL Account
Total 13485 FOND DIJ LAC COUNTY: 3,270.7¢
13497 FOND DU LAC COUNTY CLERK OF COURTS
8-30-21 Paid Warrant - Brawtey 08/30/2021 579.00 100-13850
Total 13497 FOND DU LAC GOUNTY CLERK OF COURTS: 579.00
13820 FOX COMPUTER & NETWORKING INC
338384 envelopes - city clesk 05/09/2021 45222 100-10-5141-3-30
338366 paper 05/09/202% 30.60 100-10-5141-3.30
Tolal 13820 FOX COMPUTER & NETWORKING INC: 482.22
14553 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS
296221 New vehicle equipment - '21 Durango 09/09/2021 792.00 410-40-5211-4-00
297086 New vehicle eguipment - '21 Durange 09/09/2021 419.25 410-40-5211-4.00
102363 credit applied 09/09/2021 68.50- 410-40-5211-4-00
Total 14553 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS: 1,141.75
14698 GRAND VALLEY INSPECTION SERVICES
2021-149  Building Insp/Zoning Admin for Aug 2021 09/09/2021 22,115.43 230-30-5241-3-38
Total 14898 GRAND VALLEY INSPECTION SERVICES: 22,115.43
15075 GUNDERSON, INC.
1029940 Senior center rugs - Aug 2021 09/09/2021 56.53 100-70-5410-3-38
1029936 CITY HALL rugs - Aug 2021 09/09/2021 68.07 100-70-5410-3-38
1032631 Library Rugs - Sept 2021 09/¢8/2021 66.17 100-70-5410-3-38
1030012 Garage supplies - Aug 2021 09/69/2021 2815 100-70-5411-3-38
1030013 Uniform/charges - Aug 2021 09/09/2021 19.89 100-70-5411-3-38
1042588 Garage supplies - §ept 2021 09/09/20214 47.05 100-70-5411-3-38
1032589 Uniform/fcharges - Sept 2021 09/09/2021 19.89 100-70-5411-3-38
Tolal 15075 GUNDERSON, ING. 308.75
15190 GYSBERS JEWELRY
9-9-21 Beder retirement watch 09/09/2021 139,99 100-50-5231-3-38
Totat 15190 GYSBERS JEWELRY: 139.99
16736 HEIDEMANN, TERESA
9-8-21 8-25-21 Police & Fire Comm per diem 09/09/2021 40.00 100-10-5210-3-38
Total 15736 HEIDEMANN, TERESA: 40.00
15763 HERITAGE RIDGE TRAVEL PLAZA
15914 PD Fuel 09/09/2021 20.83 100-40-5212-3-38
15911 FD - fuel 09/09/2021 72.35 100-50-5232-3-38
15984 FD - fuel 09/09/2021 72.93 100-50-5232-3-38

Total 15763 HERITAGE RIDGE TRAVEL PLAZA: 166.11

15950 HOMAN AUTO -GATEWAY
1016569 replace fuel tank straps 09/09/2021 41.34 100-70-5411-3-36
1018627 glow piug 09/09/2021 25.03 100-70-5411-3-36




CITY OF WAUPUN invoice Register - Invaice Report for Councit Page: 5
Input Dates: 8/27/2021 - 9/9/2021 Sep 09, 2021 12:30PM
Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
Total 15950 HOMAN AUTO -GATEWAY: 66.37
16977 KIEFER AQUATICS
INVO01112890  Guard jacketsirescue tube equipment 09/09/2021 295.75 100-20-5523-3-38
Total 16977 KIEFER AQUATICS: 295.75
17175 KWIK TRIP STORES
PD-JULY21 Police Bept monthly fuel - July 2021 0812712021 2,542.80 100-40-5212-3-38
FB-JULY21  Fire dept monthly fuel - July 2021 0872772021 267.34 100-50-5232-3-38
DPW-JULY21 DPW monthly fuel purchases - July 2021 08/27/2021 2,283.90 100-70-5411-3-38
DPW-JULY21 DPW monthly fuel purchases - July 2021 08/27/202% 323.78 700-10-5191-3-38
DPW-JULY21 DPW monthly fuel purchases - July 2021 08/27f2024 323.80 700-10-5192-3-38
Total 171756 KWIK TRIP STORES: 5,741.62
17740 LIDTKE MOTORS INC.
C160639 repairs to 2013 Ford - service fluid & added additive 09/09/2021 351.63 100-40-56212-3-36
Total 17740 LIDTKE MOTORS ING.. 351.63
1782y LITE11LLC
1515 install equipfremoval of equipfeguipment 08/09/2021 1,885,00 410-40-5211%-4-00
Totak 17827 LITE 11 LLGC : 1,885,00
18459 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC
INVO095600 Konica/A7PY011X001 contract - Sept 2021 09/09/2021 56.95 100-40-5211-3-38
Total 18459 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC: 56,05
18961 MENARDS - BEAVER DAM
2635  sepair picnic table - billed fruckess 09/09/2021 6.32 100-13850
2637 Aquatic Center supplies 09/09/2021 108.24 100-20-6523-3-36
2637 Flush Steel Door - Comm Center 09/09/2021 170.00 100-70-5410-3-36
2637 Dickies durazone 09/09/2021 65.98 100-70-5411-3-36
2837 Impact 2" Phillipsfimpact bits 09/09/202+4 12.96 100-70-5411-3-36
9-9-21 ¢redit - Dickies Durazone 08/09/2021 29.36- 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 18961 MENARDS - BEAVER DAM: 334.14
19073 MIDSTATES RECREATION
SINV-03639  replace broken slide at West End Park 09/09/2021 1,2562.89 400-20-5525-8-00
Tofal 18073 MIDSTATES RECREATION: 1,252.8%
19802 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN
321041 fuel tank strap 09/00/2021 39.46 100-40-5212-3-36
319804 air cond & heater door - replace 09/08/2021 &7.04 100-70-5411-3-36
319928 socket for shop 09092021 29.99 100-70-5411-3-36
320221 air filter/fuel filler/oll filter 09/09/2021 117.67 100-70-5411-3-36
326560  oil filter 09/09/2021 38.24 100-70-5411-3-36
320681 oil filter/fusl filters 09/09/2021 84.07 100-70-5411-3-36
320713  emery cloth GO/09/20:21 26.49 100-70-5411-3-36
320759 air filtersfiuel fillersthydraulic filtersfoll fillersftrans fiiters 09/09/2021 187.60 100-70-5411-3-36
320004  air filter/fuel fiter/oil fillerftrans filter 09/09/2021 224.27 100-70-5411-3-36
321038  air filter 09/09/2621 95.82 100-70-5411-3-36




CITY OF WAUPUN Invoice Register - Invoice Report for Council Page: 6

Input Dates: 8/27/2021 - 9/9/2021 Sep 09, 2021 12:30PM
Invoice Description Invoice Date Tolal Cost GL Account
321092  air brake tubing 09/09/2021 132.00 100-70-5411-3-36
321258 repair broken trailer air hookup 09/09/2021 27.44 160-70-5411-3-36
321360 coolant filler 09/09/2021 10,82 100-70-5411-3-36
321409 boxed miniatures/gasket maker 0970912021 18.07 100-70-5411-3-36
321433 oil filtersffuel filtersftrans filler 09/09/2021 135,50 100-70-5411-3-36
321541 cable tiefcoupler/grease/fitting 09/09/2021 25,11 100-70-5411-3-36
321685 hydrautic filters/oil filtersAuel filters/air filters/trans fillers 09/09/2021 163.056 $00-70-5411-3-36
321844 o filter 09/08/2021 10.00 100-70-5411-3-36
321978 oil filter/coolant filter 09/09/2021 78.81 100-70-5411-3-36
322065 oil filter 09/09/2021 68.38 100-70-5411-3-36G
322203 credit 08/09/2021 16.74- 100-70-5411-3-36
322205 ftrans filter 09/09/2021 74.96 100-70-5411-3-36
322206 trans filter/oil filter/fuel filters 08/09/2021 54.09 100-70-5411-3-38
322207 oil filter ' 09/09/2021 11.20 100-70-5411-3-36
322244 straight tubing/pipe connector/exhaust pipe spout 09/09/2021 113.33 100-70-5411-3-36
322251 fuel filterftrans filter/oil filler 09/09/2021 148,03 100-70-5411-3-36
322341 motor tuneup/extension 09/09/2021 24.70 100-70-5411-3-36
322620 fuel tank strap 09/08/2021 31.03 100-70-5411-3-36
322634 credit 09/0972021 31.03- 100-70-5411-3-36
322666 oil filter 0910972021 8.65 100-70-5411-3-36
322688 rulog disc 09/09/2021 53.75 100-70-5411-3-36
322763 roloc disc 09/09/2021 4.50 100-70-5411-3-36
320175 snap ring plier set 09/09/2021 75.48 100-70-5411-3-38
321844 wheel charger 09/09/2021 179.00 $00-70-5411-3-38
Totai 19802 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WALIPUN: 2,300.79
20480 NICKEL, JULIE
9-9-21 Reimbursement for cell phone use - Sept 2021 09/09/2021 40.00 100-10-5131-3-31
Total 20480 NICKEL, JULIE: 40.00
20825 OSHKOSH FIRE & POLICE EQUIPMNT
185015 SCBA compressar annual maint 09/09/2021 360.95 100-50-5232-3-36
Total 20825 OSHKOSH FIRE & POLICE EQUIPMNT: 360.95
20800 OSHKOSH OFFICE SYSTEMS
ARG6457  City Hall Color Copier 6333 - contract - Aug 2021 09/09/2021 100.75 100-10-5141-3-36
Total 20900 QSHKOSH OFFICE SYSTEMS: 100,75
21080 PARAGON DEVELOPMENT SYSTEMS INC
2161836 2 laptops - Schlieve & Kast 08/09/2021 2,650.00 4%0-10-5140-4-00
Totat 21080 PARAGON DEVELOPMENT SYSTEMS INC: 2,650.00
21245 PERKINS OIL
0129094-tN  Bulk oil 00/08/2021 809.65 +00-70-5411-3-36
Total 21245 PERKINS OIL: 809.65
21450 PETTY CASH-CITY HALL
9-8-21 card - Kaufmann funeral 09/09/2621 5.58 100-t0-5€10-3-38
9-9-21 Rens Nursery GC - Kaufmann funeral 06/09/2021 50.00 100-10-5110-3-38

9-9-21 CDL - Schiieve 09/09/2021 30.00 100-70-5412-3-38
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Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account
Total 21450 PETTY CASH-CITY HALL: 85.58
21665 PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS
5221 FD - Fitness water 09/09/2021 13.38 100-50-5232-3-38
Total 21665 PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS: 13.38
21705 PIFIA, GINO
9-9-21 Reimburse meals - Police Academy - 8/10/21-9/3/21 09/09/2021 2532 100-40-5212-3-38
Total 21705 PIPIA, GINO: 25.32
21805 PITNEY BOWES
3314120533 lease for mail machine - Gity Hall 09/09/2021 521.52 100-10-5141-3-36
3314121325 lease for maif machine - PD 09/09/2021 171.60 100-40-5211-3-33
Total 21805 PITNEY BOWES : 693.12
22324 PURCHASE POWER
9-9-21 refilt postage machine 09/08/2021 500.00 100-16210
Total 22324 PURCHASE POWER: 500.00
22940 RHODES, TARA
9.9-21 8-25-21 Police & Fire Comm per diem 09/09/2021 40,00 100-10-5210-3-38
Total 22940 RHODES, TARA: 40.00
23224 SAN-A-CARE, INC
551988 Cleaning supplies 09/09/202% 63,04 100-70-5410-3-36
Total 23224 SAN-A-CARE, INC: 63.04
24350 STICKS AND STONES
12475 mowing & trimening - 619 Morse St 08/09/2021 65.00 100-70-5613-3-38
12474 mowing & trimiming - 1104 W Main St 08/08/2021 45.00 100-70-5613-3-38
12477 remove weedsismall trees/stump pulling/lawn clean/fill sin - 09/09/2021 1,200.00 100-70-5613-3-38
12490 mowing & trimming - 136 Brandon St 09/09/2021 45.00 100-70-5613-3-38
Total 24350 STICKS AND STONES: 1,355.00
25027 THURMER, MIKE
9-9-21 8-25-21 Police & Fire Commission per diem 09/09/2021 40.00 100-10-5210-3-38
Total 25027 THURMER, MIKE: 40.00
25249 TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN
9-9-21 pressure gauge for water fank 09/69/2021 17.99 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 26249 TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN: 17.99
25446 TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC
966864-00 parts - repair rear brakes 09/09/2021 432.98 100-70-5411-3-36
Total 25448 TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC: 432.98
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25450 TRU CLEANERS LLC
CW090121 cleaning service for City of Waupun - for Aug 2021 08/09/2021 4,0562.81 100-70-5410-3-38
CWW08D12%-A  additional cleaning service due to Covid-19 - for Aug 2021 09/09/2021 450.00 100-70-5410-3-38
Totat 25450 TRU CLEANERS LLC: 4,532.81
25760 US CELLULAR
0457003100 Clerk cell phone - Aug 2021 09/09/2021 83.88 100-10-5141-3-31
04570034100  Economic Developer/Administrator cell phone - Aug 2021 09/09/2021 42.81 100-10-5191-3-31
0457003100 Kast Hotspaot #190 - Aug 2021 09/09/2021 38.03 100-10-5197-3-31
0457003100 Recreation cell phone - Aug 2021 09/09/2021 121.41 100-20-5513-3-31
0457260087 POLICE DEPT monthly cell phone charges - Aug 2021 09/09/2021 666.10 100-40-5211-3-31
0457003100 FIRE DEPT monthly cell phone charges - Aug 2021 09/082021 140.18 100-50-5251-3-31
0457003100 DPW Director/Foreman monthly cell phone - Aug 2021 09/09/2021 97.98 100-70-5420-3-31
0457003100 Library monthly cell - Aug 2021 09/09/2021 37.33 210-60-5511-3-31
Total 25760 US CELLULAR: 1,227.72
26042 VANDE ZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP
AUG2021  monthly Gity Atiorney Fees - Aug 2021 08/09/2021 1,215.00 100-10-5161-3-38
12882 Traffic monthly attorney fees - Aug 2021 09/09/2021 586.53 100-10-516%-3-38
Totat 26042 VANDE ZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP: 1,801.53
26790 WAUPUN AREA ANIMAL SHELTER,INC
SEPT2021 Monthly Confract - Sept 2024 09/09/2021 1,000.00 +00-40-5343-3-38
Total 26790 WAUPUN AREA ANIMAL SHELTER,ING: ,000.00
27000 WAUPUN EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC.
6562W  hydraudic pressure switch 09/09/2021 57.18 100-70-5411-3-36
Totat 27000 WAUPUN EQUIPMENT CGOMPANY, INC.: 57.18
27450 WAUPUN UTILITIES
5307 WP#! support - Aug 2021 09/09/2021 335.00 100-10-5197-3-38
5306 Verizon Charges - DPW 1-pads - Aug 2021 09/09/2021 58.11 100-70-5420-3-31
Total 27450 WAUPUN UTILITIES: 393.11
27935 WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT.
KATHY-JUNE21/JULY21  Staples - meeting suppiies - Schlieve 08/2712021 102.69 100-10-5191-3-30
KATHY-JUNE21/JULY21  meat - meeting - Schiieve 08/27/2021 36.32 100-10-5191.3-37
KATHY-JUNE21/JULY21 Dodge Cty SHRM DE1 Conf - Schlieve 0812772021 300.00 100-10-5191-3-37
RACHEL-JUNEZ1/JULY21 Walmart - Park Program crafis & games 08/27/2021 210.00 100-20-5525-3-39
RACHEL-JUNE21/JULY21 Walmart - Park Program sports 08/27/2021 62.99 100-20-5525-3-39
SCOTT-JULY21 AMAZON - fiash drives - PD 08/27/2021 66.94 100-40-52%1-3-30
SCOTT-JULY21 AMAZON - batteries - PD 08/27/2021 52,78 100-40-5211.3-30
SCOTT-JULY21 meal - squad drop off - PD 0812712021 29,36 100-40-5211-3-38
SCOTT-JULY21 Microsoft Subscription - PD 08/27/2021 184,60 100-40-5211-3-38
SCOTT-JULY21 meal - staff meating - PD 082712021 64,29 100-40-5211-3-38
SCOTT-JULY21 hotei - conf - PD 0812712021 810,00 100-40-5215-3-37
BJ-JUNE21/JULY21 hotel - Wi State Fire Chief's Conf 08/27/2021% 446,00 100-50-5231-3-37
BJ-JUNE21/JULY21 Adobe Acrobat Pro DC - FD 08/27/2021 15.81 100-50-5231-3-38
BJ-JUNEZ1JULY21  credit - FD - incorrect charge on last statement 08/27/2021 49.00- 100-50-5231-3-38
BJ-JUNEZ21/JULY21  Kwik Trip - Fuel - site visit 08/2712021 §4.62 100-50-5232-3-38
JEFF-JUNEZ1AJULY2T  AMAZON - replacement battery for handheld radio - DPW  08/27/2021 19.99 100-70-5411-3-36
BRET-HJLY21 Specteurn bill - Library 08/2772021 174.97 210-60-5511-3-31
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PAM-JULY21 leveled book web subscription - Library 08/27/2021 25.00 210-80-5511-3-38
ANGIE-JUNE21/JUY2T  AMAZON - Gelebrate Waupun supplies 08/27/202% 188.80 450-70-5440-3-38
ANGIE-JUNE21/JUY21  AMAZON - Celebrate Waupun supplies 08/27/2021 36.93 450-70-5440-3-38
ANGIE-JUNE21/JUY21 Facebook - Celebrate Waupun advertising 08/27/2021 200.00 450-70-5440-3-40
Total 27935 WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT .. 3,042.49
28247 Wi BUILDING SUPPLY
3539340 treated pine - repair batiing cages @ baseball complex 09/09/2021 462.16 100-20-5525-3-36
Total 28247 WI BUILDING SUPPLY: 462.16
28600 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE
(G3389-AUG21 (33369 - background checks - Aug 2021 09/09/2021 83.00 100-40-5213-3-38
Toltat 28600 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE: 83.00
29749 WM CORPORATE SERVICES INGC
0010469-2321-3  Aquatic center trash expense 09/09/2021 152.00 100-20-5523-3-36
0010469-2321-3  Residential Recycling - July 2021 08/00/2021 $,199.07 420-70-5436-3-38
0010469-2321-3 Residential Trash - July 2021 GE092021 35,297.39 425-70-5476-3-38
Total 20749 WM CORPORATE SERVICES INC: 44,648.46
29893 YMCA OF DODGE COUNTY
7292021 Concession/Pool Staff Wage & 25% Admin 08/30/2021 14,659.32 100-20-5523-1-10
8262021 Concessior/Pocl Staff Wage & 25% Admin 08/09/2021 11,900.45 100-20-5523-1-10
7292021 Taxes 08/30/2021 847.45 100-20-5523-2-23
8252021 Taxes 09/09/2021 717.33 100-20-5523-2-23
Total 29893 YMCA OF DODGE COUNTY: 27,524,586
300032 INSIGHT FS
220004278 erosion confro! blankets 09/09/2021 133.33 700-10-5152-3-36
Total 300032 INSIGHT FS: 133.33
300188 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC
73671686 KONMIN/BHC308 - contract 09/09/2021 244 .86 100-40-5211-3-38
Totat 300188 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC: 244 .86
300193 SALAMONE SUPPLIES
154708 Building & Parks Supplies 09/09/2021 284.64 100-70-5410-3-38
Total 300193 SALAMONE SUPPLIES: 284.64
300205 BETT, JOHN
9-9-21 8-25-21 Per Diem - Police & Fire Commission 08/6972021 40.00 100-10-5210-3-38
Total 300205 BETF, JOHN: 40.00

Grand Totals: 228,797.25

Report GL Period Summary
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Page: 10
Sep 09, 2021 12:30PM

G, Period Amount
09721 202,272.07
08/2% 26,525.18

Grand Totals: 228,797.25

Vendor number hash:
Vendor sumber hash - split:
Total nmber of invoices:
Total number of transactions:

Terms Description

3715430
4870154
152
214

Invoice Amount  Discount Amount  Net invoice Amount

Open Terms 228,797.25 .00 228,797.25
Grand Totals: 228,797.25 .00 228,797.25
Report Criteria:

[Report].Invoice Date = 08/27/2021,08/30/2021,09/09/2021
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Minutes
City of Waupun Board of Public Works
Tuesday, June 8, 2021 via Video Conference & teleconference - Zoom

CALL TO ORDER
Chairman Pete Kaczmarski called the meeting to order at 4:32 p.m.

ROLL CALL
Roll call was taken, members present:
e Alderpersons, Pete Kaczmarski, Mike Matoushek (absent with notification), Jason
Westphal
e Citizens, Dave Rens, Ryan Mielke, Dale Heeringa, Gregg Zonnefeld (absent with
notification)

e Ex-Officio — City Administrator Kathy Schlieve, DPW Director Jeff Daane, Mayor Julie

Nickel (absent with notification)

PERSONS WISHING TO ADDRESS THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
There were no guests for public comment.

FUTURE MEETINGS AND GATHERING OF THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
Next meeting will be July 13, 2021 at 4:30 p.m.

CONSIDERATION - ACTION

1. Motion Rens, second Heeringa to approve minutes for May 11, 2021 meeting. MOTION

CARRIED 5-0.

2. Discussed Wilcox Park playground design/layout and fund raising options. Lee Recreation

present design for all-inclusive playground to be added to Wilcox Park and will assist with
fundraising communication by providing posters and thermometers to measure progress.
Total cost estimated at $182,663. City staff will be responsible for site prep work to reduce
overall cost. Discussion on approaching Piggly Wiggly to consider a round-up program and
City staff agreed to approach store with request. Motion Westphal, second Rens to approve
design as proposed and to include in 2022 budget. CARRIED 5-0.

Discussed City Hall air handling unit/air cooled condensing unit replacement. The City
applied for an energy innovation grant for the heating and cooling system at City Hall (not
awarded). In lieu of grant funding, money was budgeted for replacement of the Air
handling/air cooled condensing unit that began having significant mechanical issues in 2019
and staff are recommending that we proceed with the replacement of this unit, which is at the
end of its lifecycle (installed mid-1980s). The proposed unit will increase energy efficiency
in the building. Two quotes were received and reviewed by BPW. Motion Heeringa, second
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Rens to approve lowest-priced quote for J&H Controls for replacement of Air handling/air
cooled condensing unit for $23,720. CARRIED 5-0.

4. Discussed City Hall Air handling unit digital control upgrade. This was budgeted for this
year. The current controls are old and can only be adjusted by having a contractor make a
service call to hook up a computer to adjust. The proposed controls would have a touch
screen and can be easily adjusted by staff, thus improving overall climate control, energy
efficiency while reducing service/maintenance costs. Two quotes were received and
reviewed. Motion Rens, second Heeringa to accept lowest-priced quote from J&H Controls
for replacement of air handling unit digital control upgrade for $8,075. CARRIED 5-0.

5. Jeff Daane has received a request from the property owner at 38 Taylor St to relocate the
sidewalk on the East side of N. State St. from Taylor St. to the dead end. The property owner
has concerns with the current sidewalk, which runs approximately 4 from his home at 38
Taylor St. When the owner’s vehicle is parked in the driveway, the vehicle extends into the
sidewalk. The sidewalk needs repairs and before those repairs occur the property owner
requests consideration of his request to move the sidewalk west a few feet. The property
owner operates a concrete company and will do the work at no cost to the city. He has
spoken with the property owner to the north and they support the request. If relocated, work
would be in the city right of way. Daane conferred with Attorney Vande Zande who
indicated this is a council decision to approve or deny. Matter referred to June 15, 2021
Common Council meeting for review.

6. Motion Heeringa, second Westphal to adjourn. CARRIED 5-0. Meeting Adjourned at 5:07
p.m.



MINUTES
CITY OF CITY OF WAUPUN - BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT
DISTRICT MEETING

WAU P U N In-Person & Teleconference

.. Wednesday, July 14, 2021 at 7:00 AM
municipal government

Committee Members Present:

Krista Bishop
Kate Bresser
Terri Crisp
Gary DeJager
Jodi Mallas
Rich Matravers
Teresa Ruch
Tyler Schulz

Committee Members Absent:

Austin Armga
Jonathan Leonard

Staff Present:
Kathy SChIIEVE ... Administrator
Sarah Van Buren ..........cccocceveeiiieeeninnenenn Community & Economic Development Coordinator

CALL TO ORDER:

Ms. Bishop called the meeting to order at 7:02 a.m.

ROLL CALL OF BOARD MEMBERS:

Roll call and quorum determined.

PUBLIC COMMENT:

None.

CONSIDER APPROVAL OF THE FOLLOWING AGENDA ITEMS:

1.

Approval of Agenda/Motion to Deviate
A motion to approve the agenda was made by Mr. Matravers and seconded by Mr. DeJager, passing
unanimously.

Approval of June 9, 2021 Minutes
A motion to approve the June 9, 2021 minutes was made by Mr. Schulz and seconded by Ms. Ruch passing
unanimously.

Approval of the June 2021 Financial Statement
A motion to approve the June 2021 financial statement was made by Mr. Matravers and seconded by Ms.
Bresser, passing unanimously.

PRIOR OUTSTANDING APPLICATIONS:

4,

The Clothing Pallet (18 N. Madison St.)
Ms. Van Buren provided the members a status of work being done at The Clothing Pallet. The work was
completed the week of July 5, 2021 and once receipts are received, reimbursement will occur.

The Parlor Hair Boutique (8 W. Main St.)
Ms. Van Buren provided the members a status of work being done at The Parlor Hair Boutique. There has
been a delay in getting the needed brackets for the sign. The project is expected to be completed in August.

c.verhage.photo (426 E. Main St.)
Ms. Van Buren provided the members a status of work being done at c.verhage.photo. The sign will not be
ready until August. Once the sign is installed, the old balcony can be removed, painting can occur, and the



new balcony would be installed. The new lighting should be installed within the next few weeks.

7. Weaving It Up To You (307 E. Main St.)
Ms. Van Buren stated the project was completed earlier in July and reimbursement has occurred, which will
be reflected in the July financial statement.

8. Thrivent Financial (407 E. Main St.)
Ms. Van Buren Provided the members a status of work being done at Thrivent Financial. The project has
been moved to this week, the upstairs windows are delayed from the warehouse. Project completion is
anticipated for late-July/early-August.

DISCUSSION ITEMS:
9. BID Assessment Strategic Planning Update
Ms. Van Buren provide the group a summary of a recent meeting held with the small group tasked with this
effort. The small group will be doing educational posts in the Downtown Business Owners Facebook page
on what the BID, what is the assessment, and what activities are funded by the assessment. This effort will
be done in July. In August the group plans on sending out a flyer to all property owners with a reminder flyer
to be distributed toward the end of August.

The goal is to have two informational sessions in mid-September; one in the morning and one at lunch. At
this event a more formal presentation will be given on the history of the BID, highlight the accomplishments of
the past few years, and then discuss the two options for the 2022 operational plan.

10. Downtown Market Analysis Update
Members of the group that are on this work group provided and update on the recent meeting with UW-
Extension. At that meeting, goals, comparable communities, and the trade area were discussed. The group
will be meeting bi-weekly with a final report being present in December.

11. 2021 Operational Plan Updates
Ms. Van Buren provided the following updates:
e Design
* There is a small amount of funding available for the facade improvement program.
+ Discussed the possibility of doing a winter planting program in a future year.
e Economic Vitality

* The application deadline for the Pop-Up program is August 13, 2021. To date no
applications have been received.

* There is funding allocated in our budget to go towards training opportunities for our
businesses. The group was unsure as to what trainings should be scheduled for this
year. It was agreed upon that the group will decide at the next meeting if this funding
should remain in place or be reallocated to a different item.

e Organization

* The 2022 Operational Plan Update will start in July/August with a first draft available in

September and approval in October.
e Promotions

*  The Wine Walk will occur on August 20, 2021.

*  Working on details for Halloween on Main

*  Continue working on Winter Wonderland event for November

12. Waupun Chamber of Commerce Update
No update provided.

13. Administrator Update
Administrator Schlieve provided the following updates:

e Major construction project for the City is Rock and Newton. The goal of the improvements is to help
remediate flooding issues. This will be a multi-year project.

e The Police Department is developing a recruitment and retention plan to help with the staffing issues
they have been facing.

e A State budget has been approved and staff is working to understand all of the details. Our hope is
that WEDC will more guidance as to changes made to their various funding opportunities.

e The City is working on strategic planning pieces, internally, to get a better financial model in place to
understand financial impacts.

e Eagle Packaging will be opening in the Flexigraphic space

o Working on several industrial attraction projects and there will continue to be a workforce and



housing issue.

e Daycare continues to be a need within the community. There is currently not enough space in the
current daycare to meet the needs. WeeCare is looking into expansion options but a second
daycare is also needed within the community.

e Recently state representatives convened a meeting to discuss the status of WCI and their continued
workforce issues.

e The City will be receiving $1.1 million in ARPA funds. A strategic planning meeting with the
Department heads will be occurring to determine how best to expend the funds.

ADVANCED PLANNING:
14. Potential Agenda Items
Potential reaollocation of 2021 funds
Assessment Update
Grant Updates
Status of 2021 Operational Plan

15. Date of Next Scheduled Meeting
The next meeting is scheduled for August 11, 2021 at 7:00 a.m.

ADJOURNMENT

The motion to adjourn was made by Mr. Matravers and seconded by Mr. DeJager passing unanimously. The
meeting adjourned at 7:40 a.m.




MINUTES